
Capital Driving Club

Course Designer:  Ted Joseph  
Tech Inspector: Pete G., Francois Bru, Kyle Bowker, Gonzalo Puig, Fernando Puig
Set-Up, Grid, Timing:  Denise Dersin, Ed O'Donnell, Barrie G.,  Ed Chan  
Sponsor Support: AndrewTech  
Date and Location: SUNDAY September 23, 2007 Bowie Baysox Stadium, Bowie, MD  

First Last MY Make Model Old Index Newest Index Time Index Time Today's Index Points
Steven Henri 2002 Chevy Corvette 1.1219 1.1233 46.43 52.0882 1.1159 100
Michael Moran 1994 Subaru Impreza 1.0858 1.0847 46.54 50.5349 1.1132 99
Peter G 2005 Honda S2000 1.0909 1.0969 46.59 50.8264 1.1120 98
Dan Rockholt 1994 Subaru Impreza 1.0282 1.0345 47.21 48.5428 1.0974 98
Zachary Catlin 1991 Chevy Camero 1.0851 1.0885 47.24 51.2607 1.0967 97
Stephen Catlin 1991 Chevy Camero 1.0792 1.0760 47.45 51.2066 1.0919 96
Bouchon 2005 Subaru WRX 1.1082 1.0950 47.73 52.8947 1.0855 95
Hobbs5313  2005 Honda S2000 1.0412 1.0529 48.18 50.1672 1.0753 95
Fernando Puig 2002 Subaru WRX 1.0741 1.0770 48.33 51.9093 1.0720 94
Ted Joseph 2004 Porsche Boxster 1.0905 1.0846 48.68 53.0844 1.0643 94
Denise Dersin 2004 Porsche Boxster 1.0884 1.0719 48.83 53.1446 1.0610 94
Rick Ross 2002 Honda S2000 1.0390 1.0410 49.02 50.9337 1.0569 94
Miles DeFeyter 2006 Subaru STI 1.0518 1.0470 49.31 51.8635 1.0507 93
BryanButton  2004 Honda S2000 1.0395 1.0375 49.33 51.2799 1.0503 92
Ernest Campana 1992 Honda Civic 1.0622 1.0609 49.36 52.4317 1.0496 91
Ed O'Donnell 1997 Mazda Miata 1.0330 1.0474 49.40 51.0291 1.0488 90
Aron Parsons 2003 Honda S2000 1.0190 1.0336 49.43 50.3690 1.0481 90
Motomoron 1998 BMW M3 1.0119 1.0207 49.50 50.0909 1.0467 89
Ed Chan 1973 Triumph TR6 0.9924 1.0327 49.51 49.1331 1.0465 88
George H 2004 Mini Cooper 1.0151 1.0301 49.81 50.5632 1.0402 88
Bryan Rutkowski 1994 Mazda Miata 1.0416 1.0493 49.95 52.0269 1.0372 87
Jerry Williams 1993 Toyota MR2 0.9982 1.0309 50.15 50.0572 1.0331 86
Kyle Bowker 1973 Triumph TR6 0.9483 0.9689 50.16 47.5665 1.0329 85
Dustin Williams 1993 Toyota MR2 1.0005 1.0220 50.28 50.3055 1.0304 85
Vell 2004 Subaru STI 1.0491 1.0322 50.49 52.9696 1.0261 84
Nigel Chong 2005 Subaru STI 0.9935 1.0093 50.54 50.2091 1.0251 83
Mike Robbins 1989 Ford Country Squire 0.9838 1.0028 50.60 49.7821 1.0239 82
Charles Saftner 1993 Mazda RX-7 1.0385 1.0333 50.65 52.6000 1.0229 81
Juan Guzman 1991 Honda CRX 1.0269 1.0225 50.78 52.1463 1.0203 80
Matt Canada 2003 VW GTI 1.0038 1.0088 50.88 51.0753 1.0183 79
Maximo Aviles 2001 Subaru RS 0.9917 1.0011 50.94 50.5154 1.0171 78
Mahmoud1  2005 Subaru STI 1.0179 1.0141 51.04 51.9551 1.0151 78
Pedro Cuevas 2007 Honda S2000 0.9188 0.9668 51.06 46.9147 1.0147 77
Andrew Huo 1993 Honda Civic 0.9740 0.9918 51.17 49.8387 1.0125 76
DimitriB  2006 Subaru WRX 1.0029 1.0081 51.18 51.3287 1.0123 75
Carlos Guzman 2006 Honda S2000 0.9963 0.9955 51.22 51.0303 1.0115 74
Chris Bles 2002 BMW M3 0.9759 0.9925 51.34 50.1027 1.0092 73
Phillip Yates 2002 BMW Z3 0.9609 0.9760 51.50 49.4880 1.0060 72
Brian Tan 2004 Acura RSX 1.0090 1.0044 51.58 52.0439 1.0045 71
Ian Pimentel 2004 Subaru STI 0.9800 0.9953 51.62 50.5887 1.0037 70
Justin Nevitt 2004 Subaru STI 0.0000 1.0014 51.74 0.0000 1.0014 69
Jacob Hurd 2001 Subaru Impreza 0.9975 0.9986 51.77 51.6419 1.0008 68
Patti Woodworth 2002 Ford Mustang 0.9857 0.9807 51.87 51.1282 0.9988 67
Gonzalo Puig 2002 Subaru WRX 1.0663 1.0445 51.88 55.3182 0.9987 66
James Cunningham 1979 Porsche 911 1.0002 0.9991 51.91 51.9197 0.9981 66
Woody Woodworth 1988 Dodge Shelby 0.9606 0.9773 52.18 50.1228 0.9929 65
Steve Mitchell 2000 Porsche Boxster 0.9699 0.9629 52.41 50.8326 0.9886 64
Aaron Hurd 2005 Nissan 350Z 0.9920 1.0008 52.44 52.0230 0.9880 63
Forrest Pafenberg 2005 Mini Cooper 0.9263 0.9563 52.53 48.6575 0.9863 62
Girard Ordway 2005 Mazda RX8 0.9549 0.9701 52.58 50.2093 0.9854 61
Isaac O'Neill 2006 Subaru WRX 0.9815 0.9820 52.69 51.7141 0.9833 60
Leland Jordan 2002 Honda Civic 0.9994 0.9893 52.79 52.7603 0.9814 59
Barrie G 1999 Mazda Miata 1.0065 0.9995 52.80 53.1442 0.9813 58
Ralph Johnson 1991 Mazda Miata 0.0000 0.9742 53.18 0.0000 0.9742 58
Josh Bers 1999 Acura Integra 0.0000 0.9737 53.21 0.0000 0.9737 57
Anton Gocek 2000 BMW 328 0.9849 0.9791 53.23 52.4272 0.9733 56
Eric Johnson 1991 Mazda Miata 0.0000 0.9724 53.28 0.0000 0.9724 55
Ryan C. 2004 Honda S2000 0.9948 0.9948 53.29 53.0139 0.9722 54
Jim McCotter 1994 Audi Impreza 0.9382 0.9494 53.31 50.0174 0.9719 53
James(Matt) Butler 2005 Nissan Altima 0.9182 0.9358 53.36 48.9936 0.9710 52
Jeff Helton 1998 Chevy Cavalier 0.9029 0.9256 53.36 48.1802 0.9710 52
Lenworth Woolcock 2000 Honda S2000 0.9393 0.9543 53.45 50.2076 0.9693 51
David Wampler 2004 Nissan 350Z 0.9539 0.9585 53.54 51.0707 0.9677 50
Wes&Lindsey  1995 Mazda Miata 0.9686 0.9630 54.12 52.4232 0.9573 49
Stephen P. 1965 FFR Cobra 0.9213 0.9396 54.15 49.8881 0.9568 48
Chris Jones 1995 BMW M3 0.9732 0.9643 54.23 52.7776 0.9554 47
Jason Clark 2002 Honda Civic 0.0000 0.9425 54.97 0.0000 0.9425 46
Allen Chiu 2005 Acura RSX 0.0000 0.9398 55.13 0.0000 0.9398 45
Jerod Davis 2002 Toyota Celica 0.0000 0.9302 55.70 0.0000 0.9302 44
James Moran 1994 Subaru Impreza 1.1140 1.0509 55.93 62.3075 0.9263 43
Steven Nguyen 2005 Acura RSX 0.9474 0.9360 56.03 53.0805 0.9247 42
Don Riggs 1999 Mazda Miata 0.9564 0.9293 56.44 53.9770 0.9180 41
Eric Kim 2005 Acura RSX 0.0000 0.9142 56.67 0.0000 0.9142 40
Sean Birger 2002 Subaru WRX 0.8904 0.9028 56.95 50.7098 0.9097 39
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Dennis Wang 2006 Mitsubishi EVO 1.0086 0.9546 57.52 58.0122 0.9007 38
Todd Bartnicki 1999 Mazda Miata 0.0000 0.7190 72.06 0.0000 0.7190 37

Mean 51.81
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Indexed Times
First Last MY Make Model Old Index Newest Index Time Index Time Today's Index Points
Pedro Cuevas 2007 Honda S2000 0.9188 0.9668 51.06 46.9147 1.0147 100
Kyle Bowker 1973 Triumph TR6 0.9483 0.9689 50.16 47.5665 1.0329 99
Jeff Helton 1998 Chevy Cavalier 0.9029 0.9256 53.36 48.1802 0.9710 99
Dan Rockholt 1994 Subaru Impreza 1.0282 1.0345 47.21 48.5428 1.0974 98
Forrest Pafenberg 2005 Mini Cooper 0.9263 0.9563 52.53 48.6575 0.9863 97
James(Matt) Butler 2005 Nissan Altima 0.9182 0.9358 53.36 48.9936 0.9710 96
Ed Chan 1973 Triumph TR6 0.9924 1.0327 49.51 49.1331 1.0465 95
Phillip Yates 2002 BMW Z3 0.9609 0.9760 51.50 49.4880 1.0060 95
Mike Robbins 1989 Ford Country Squire 0.9838 1.0028 50.60 49.7821 1.0239 94
Andrew Huo 1993 Honda Civic 0.9740 0.9918 51.17 49.8387 1.0125 93
Stephen P. 1965 FFR Cobra 0.9213 0.9396 54.15 49.8881 0.9568 92
Jim McCotter 1994 Audi Impreza 0.9382 0.9494 53.31 50.0174 0.9719 91
Jerry Williams 1993 Toyota MR2 0.9982 1.0309 50.15 50.0572 1.0331 90
Motomoron 1998 BMW M3 1.0119 1.0207 49.50 50.0909 1.0467 89
Chris Bles 2002 BMW M3 0.9759 0.9925 51.34 50.1027 1.0092 88
Woody Woodworth 1988 Dodge Shelby 0.9606 0.9773 52.18 50.1228 0.9929 87
Hobbs5313  2005 Honda S2000 1.0412 1.0529 48.18 50.1672 1.0753 86
Lenworth Woolcock 2000 Honda S2000 0.9393 0.9543 53.45 50.2076 0.9693 85
Nigel Chong 2005 Subaru STI 0.9935 1.0093 50.54 50.2091 1.0251 84
Girard Ordway 2005 Mazda RX8 0.9549 0.9701 52.58 50.2093 0.9854 83
Dustin Williams 1993 Toyota MR2 1.0005 1.0220 50.28 50.3055 1.0304 82
Aron Parsons 2003 Honda S2000 1.0190 1.0336 49.43 50.3690 1.0481 81
Maximo Aviles 2001 Subaru RS 0.9917 1.0011 50.94 50.5154 1.0171 80
Michael Moran 1994 Subaru Impreza 1.0858 1.0847 46.54 50.5349 1.1132 80
George H 2004 Mini Cooper 1.0151 1.0301 49.81 50.5632 1.0402 79
Ian Pimentel 2004 Subaru STI 0.9800 0.9953 51.62 50.5887 1.0037 78
Sean Birger 2002 Subaru WRX 0.8904 0.9028 56.95 50.7098 0.9097 77
Peter G 2005 Honda S2000 1.0909 1.0969 46.59 50.8264 1.1120 76
Steve Mitchell 2000 Porsche Boxster 0.9699 0.9629 52.41 50.8326 0.9886 76
Rick Ross 2002 Honda S2000 1.0390 1.0410 49.02 50.9337 1.0569 75
Ed O'Donnell 1997 Mazda Miata 1.0330 1.0474 49.40 51.0291 1.0488 74
Carlos Guzman 2006 Honda S2000 0.9963 0.9955 51.22 51.0303 1.0115 74
David Wampler 2004 Nissan 350Z 0.9539 0.9585 53.54 51.0707 0.9677 73
Matt Canada 2003 VW GTI 1.0038 1.0088 50.88 51.0753 1.0183 72
Patti Woodworth 2002 Ford Mustang 0.9857 0.9807 51.87 51.1282 0.9988 71
Stephen Catlin 1991 Chevy Camero 1.0792 1.0760 47.45 51.2066 1.0919 70
Zachary Catlin 1991 Chevy Camero 1.0851 1.0885 47.24 51.2607 1.0967 69
BryanButton  2004 Honda S2000 1.0395 1.0375 49.33 51.2799 1.0503 68
DimitriB  2006 Subaru WRX 1.0029 1.0081 51.18 51.3287 1.0123 67
Jacob Hurd 2001 Subaru Impreza 0.9975 0.9986 51.77 51.6419 1.0008 66
Isaac O'Neill 2006 Subaru WRX 0.9815 0.9820 52.69 51.7141 0.9833 65
Miles DeFeyter 2006 Subaru STI 1.0518 1.0470 49.31 51.8635 1.0507 64
Fernando Puig 2002 Subaru WRX 1.0741 1.0770 48.33 51.9093 1.0720 63
James Cunningham 1979 Porsche 911 1.0002 0.9991 51.91 51.9197 0.9981 63
Mahmoud1  2005 Subaru STI 1.0179 1.0141 51.04 51.9551 1.0151 62
Aaron Hurd 2005 Nissan 350Z 0.9920 1.0008 52.44 52.0230 0.9880 61
Bryan Rutkowski 1994 Mazda Miata 1.0416 1.0493 49.95 52.0269 1.0372 60
Brian Tan 2004 Acura RSX 1.0090 1.0044 51.58 52.0439 1.0045 59
Steven Henri 2002 Chevy Corvette 1.1219 1.1233 46.43 52.0882 1.1159 58
Juan Guzman 1991 Honda CRX 1.0269 1.0225 50.78 52.1463 1.0203 57
Wes&Lindsey  1995 Mazda Miata 0.9686 0.9630 54.12 52.4232 0.9573 56
Anton Gocek 2000 BMW 328 0.9849 0.9791 53.23 52.4272 0.9733 55
Ernest Campana 1992 Honda Civic 1.0622 1.0609 49.36 52.4317 1.0496 54
Charles Saftner 1993 Mazda RX-7 1.0385 1.0333 50.65 52.6000 1.0229 53
Leland Jordan 2002 Honda Civic 0.9994 0.9893 52.79 52.7603 0.9814 52
Chris Jones 1995 BMW M3 0.9732 0.9643 54.23 52.7776 0.9554 51
Bouchon 2005 Subaru WRX 1.1082 1.0950 47.73 52.8947 1.0855 50
Vell 2004 Subaru STI 1.0491 1.0322 50.49 52.9696 1.0261 50
Ryan C. 2004 Honda S2000 0.9948 0.9948 53.29 53.0139 0.9722 49
Steven Nguyen 2005 Acura RSX 0.9474 0.9360 56.03 53.0805 0.9247 48
Ted Joseph 2004 Porsche Boxster 1.0905 1.0846 48.68 53.0844 1.0643 47
Barrie G 1999 Mazda Miata 1.0065 0.9995 52.80 53.1442 0.9813 47
Denise Dersin 2004 Porsche Boxster 1.0884 1.0719 48.83 53.1446 1.0610 47
Don Riggs 1999 Mazda Miata 0.9564 0.9293 56.44 53.9770 0.9180 47
Gonzalo Puig 2002 Subaru WRX 1.0663 1.0445 51.88 55.3182 0.9987 46
Dennis Wang 2006 Mitsubishi EVO 1.0086 0.9546 57.52 58.0122 0.9007 46
James Moran 1994 Subaru Impreza 1.1140 1.0509 55.93 62.3075 0.9263 45
Justin Nevitt 2004 Subaru STI 0.0000 1.0014 51.74  1.0014 44
Ralph Johnson 1991 Mazda Miata 0.0000 0.9742 53.18  0.9742 44
Josh Bers 1999 Acura Integra 0.0000 0.9737 53.21  0.9737 44
Eric Johnson 1991 Mazda Miata 0.0000 0.9724 53.28  0.9724 44
Jason Clark 2002 Honda Civic 0.0000 0.9425 54.97  0.9425 44
Allen Chiu 2005 Acura RSX 0.0000 0.9398 55.13  0.9398 44
Jerod Davis 2002 Toyota Celica 0.0000 0.9302 55.70  0.9302 44
Eric Kim 2005 Acura RSX 0.0000 0.9142 56.67  0.9142 44
Todd Bartnicki 1999 Mazda Miata 0.0000 0.7190 72.06  0.7190 44
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Total Points First Name Last Name 3/24/2007 4/7/2007 5/12/2007 5/26/2007 6/9/2007 6/24/2007 7/7/2007 8/11/2007 8/18/2007 9/1/2007 9/23/2007
1747 Michael Moran 174 170 166 167 103 194 197 197 96 200 179
1727 Dan Rockholt 175 165 183 164 102 193 192 192 165 58 196
1670 Bouchon 177 143 146 195 165 173 176 176 139 174 145
1669 Ernest Campana 169 156 170 141 170 170 78 182 186 180 145
1624 Ted Joseph 123 183 131 190 186 175 168 167 160 141
1576 James Moran 161 136 157 168 98 193 198 196 181 88
1534 Ed O'Donnell 137 192 127 150 154 107 113 145 170 182 164
1448 David Lantz 169 184 157 162 151 142 154 170 159
1427 Ed Chan 177 165 144 182 171 106 147 152 183
1422 Motomoron 119 105 158 112 161 114 147 171 131 131 178
1421 Bryan Rutkowski 117 80 123 98 183 164 161 162 186 147
1415 Travis Finlay 144 135 156 118 156 144 152 149 135 126
1300 Rick Ross 159 128 145 165 161 117 119 137 169
1261 Grease Truck 181 161 131 110 147 153 146 126 106
1242 Laurence Casey 195 195 187 188 133 155 189
1235 Hobbs5313  108 148 167 109 174 172 176 181
1205 Wade Chamberlain 192 189 171 173 169 174 137
1198 Bruce Wakefield 138 102 156 168 158 160 150 166
1191 Rinaldo Campana 156 143 126 106 183 163 158 156
1182 Brian Karwan 175 171 152 166 152 188 178
1177 Frederic Kelley 125 193 163 179 181 163 173  
1163 Peter G 134 172 151 184 173 175 174
1141 Bill J. 159 138 150 136 150 157 104 147
1133 Woody Woodworth 119 142 132 128 116 114 126 104 152
1117 Joe Seward 194 191 130 157 87 190 168
1087 Denise Dersin 156 81 186 195 173 155 141
1075 Juan Guzman 183 140 169 141 151 154 137
1072 Gonzalo Puig 183 124 183 132 162 176 112
1067 Carlos Guzman 157 149 106 99 163 93 152 148
1060 Mahmoud 1  129 89 164 91 178 155 114 140
1045 Dan Kraus 142 134 122 110 101 165 153 118
1045 Steven Henri 194 147 180 184 182 158
993 James Low 147 138 146 57 168 127 135 75
974 Kyle Cookmeyer 174 117 73 141 146 157 166
964 Fernando Puig 194 169 143 145 156 157
940 Thomas Lytle 132 96 113 79 161 122 113 124
931 Stephen Catlin 171 172 143 138 141 166
904 Patti Woodworth 167 133 136 137 59 134 138
900 Frankie Patton 65 106 117 152 136 125 104 95
898 Dekonti Sayeh 186 131 132 147 151 151
894 Matt Canada 141 162 154 153 133 151
864 Jerry Olson 149 158 155 137 118 147
846 Barrie G 116 145 164 180 136 105
841 Mark Anstrom 107 170 113 152 135 164
823 Steve Mitchell 69 140 148 175 102 49 140
816 Marina Martin 165 99 97 35 114 128 103 75
816 Ryan C. 100 102 127 108 94 182 103
813 John Davidson 144 139 151 116 105 158
799 Jacob Hurd 137 119 134 131 144 134
799 Jeff Duncan 161 130 151 179 178
783 Hil O'Herlihy 69 196 180 189 149
781 Craig M. 115 151 148 123 109 135
767 George H 127 137 185 151 167
761 Brian Tan 170 109 110 128 114 130
760 Miles DeFeyter 178 156 111 158 157
747 Nicholas Fontaine 53 169 178 106 139 102
742 Jerry Williams 168 56 184 158 176
708 Jeffrey Mortimer 34 154 129 87 152 152
704 Al Schmidt 158 126 172 121 127
680 Bigjon 141 90 155 152 142
677 Ted Cooper 87 118 162 177 133
656 Aaron C. 157 164 154 111 70
652 Greg Keller 175 159 170 148
645 DimitriB  44 156 167 136 142
636 Benjamin J 172 128 62 105 169
627 Zachary Catlin 152 185 124 166
626 Dustin Williams 122 157 180 167
606 Isaac O'Neill 100 113 132 136 125
601 Slava Burmaka 116 159 168 158
588 Alex Lee 175 162 138 113
581 Mike Robbins 100 129 176 176
565 JCV  153 161 126 125
562 Aaron Hurd 118 163 157  124
562 Richard Stowell 103 148 50 134 127  
556 Andrew Stowell 89 192 78 104 93
550 Jen Moran 110 171 150 119
549 Kyle Bowker 44 88 79 154 184
547 Cyrille Fontaine 150 158 133 106  
539 James Therry 61 132 111 156 79
537 Kevin Demmons 122 163 154 98  
537 Wayne Orchard 125 116 137 159
522 J. Nev 139 92 166 125
509 Lionel Mitchell 67 163 150 129
505 Elron Solis 74 134 119 113 65
502 Andrew Huo 77 148 108 169
487 Mani A 95 145 130 117  
476 Zachary Ryan 106 66 137 167
473 Jo Cooper 72 109 135 97 60
470 Ian Pimentel 58 166 98 148

2007 Driver Points (Drop Lowest 4 Events - Dec with no points being abridged)
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Total Points First Name Last Name 3/24/2007 4/7/2007 5/12/2007 5/26/2007 6/9/2007 6/24/2007 7/7/2007 8/11/2007 8/18/2007 9/1/2007 9/23/2007
2007 Driver Points (Drop Lowest 4 Events - Dec with no points being abridged)

460 Cutaway 90 182 188  
456 Larry Roberts 151 149 156
452 Josh Birger 190 141 121  
435 BryanButton  147 128 160
435 Joe Macinnes 123 123 189
430 Joey Gill 109 141 180  
416 Scott Tilton 122 112 102 80
414 Henry Oviedo 110 165 139
414 Maximo Aviles 114 142 158
407 Matt Baird 167 147 93
402 John Appling 152 125 125  
399 David Simon 111 149 139
399 Logan Cutshall 132 144 123
395 Anthony Martell 126 131 138  
394 Charlie Brown 90 156 148
382 Phillip Yates 76 139 167
375 Lisa Olson 159 127 89
367 Chris Jeans 98 122 147
363 Joseph Maluso 116 113 52 82  
359 Alex Kolankiewicz 108 163 88  
359 Dan Adkins 117 87 155
349 Jim McCotter 113 92  144
345 Jeff Helton 95 99 151
343 Chris Eaves 84 154 105
342 James Butler 81 113 148
339 Jee Chung 102 114 123
337 skedaddle  90 119 128
334 Cuong Nguyen 88 136 110
331 John Porasky 86 152 93
325 David Wampler 92 110 123
324 Jessica Johnson 166 158
317 Chris Chen 155 76 86
316 ElikK  114 104 98
314 tsunari  164 150
308 Meilyng Wigney-Burmaka 139 169  
306 David Stoesser 156 150
303 TJ Sittner 171 132
302 Andrew Rohrback 128 174  
299 Boosted7  77 139 83
299 Josh Taylor 168 131  
296 Matt Demicco 118 178
294 Don Riggs 97 109 88
281 Alex Kelley 127 154
273 Aron Parsons 102 171
271 Steve Wade 152 119  
269 Jamie Birger 138 131
268 Forrest Pafenberg 109 159
262 Chuck Vega 117 145  
260 Eugene Ho 84 176
259 Girard Ordway 115 144
258 Richard Fan 119 139
255 BigCase  103 107 45
254 Craig Stuard 109 145
251 Benjamin Sandberg 98 153
251 Justin Crenshaw 125 126  
249 Scott Brooke 176 73  
248 Chris Bles 87  161
240 Matt Yates 128 112
237 Joey Zarrella 135 102
234 James Cunningham 105 129
228 Brian Schindler 118 110
226 Thane Stielow 73 153
223 Dennis Wang 139  84
223 Tom M. 108 115
222 Michael Penn 110 112  
216 Mike Christensen 93 123
214 Sundheri  60 55 99
211 Alan Wampler 80 131
203 Sean Birger 87 116
200 Ian Trumbore 113 87
199 Harold Solis 144 55
199 KTran  107 92
198 Lenworth Woolcock 62 136
197 Clayton Butler 119 78
197 NickcoGuzman  74 123  
196 Michael Birger 85 111
193 Ben Lambiotte 193  
193 George Samuels 193
191 Anton Gocek 80 111
190 Wes&Lindsey  85 105
187 Brookey Givens 28 159
184 Don Flanigin 138 46
181 Kenny Shum 181
180 Steve McGrane 103 77
177 Pedro Cuevas 177
176 John Shim 176  
176 Marno Muth 176
173 Chris Jones 75 98
173 Glen G. 94 79
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Total Points First Name Last Name 3/24/2007 4/7/2007 5/12/2007 5/26/2007 6/9/2007 6/24/2007 7/7/2007 8/11/2007 8/18/2007 9/1/2007 9/23/2007
2007 Driver Points (Drop Lowest 4 Events - Dec with no points being abridged)

172 John Hubbell 172
171 David Valeri 171
168 Steven Nguyen 78 90
167 Nigel Chong 167
167 Stephanie Krepinevich 25 142  
166 BigAl  99 67
164 Brendan Bahr 164
164 Ollie Scheinwerfer 164
164 William Byrd 164
163 Larry Rittinger 90 73
162 Rich J. 162  
162 Tristan Dwarica 162
159 Richard Lipsky 92 67
152 Jonathan Shum 152
151 Michael Luu 151
150 kanundrum  80 70
150 Roland Lo 84 66
149 Brandon 149
149 Michael Kido 149
148 Scott Blair 148
147 Vinh Nguyen 147  
146 George Cole 146
145 Kris Smith 59 86
145 Markus Houser 145  
143 Eric Goutaille 143  
140 Stephen P. 140
139 Stephen Sanberg 90 49
138 Derrick Fleming 138
135 Liam Dwyer 135
134 Charles Saftner 134
134 Vell 134
133 Scott Spaulding 133
131 Cale Kastanek 131  
131 Greg Mueth 131
129 Okas Elam 129
128 Toby Shum 128
127 Jeff Sander 127
126 Jared Lantzy 126
123 Allen Bishop 123
123 Andrey Andreev 123
122 Logan Bair 122
121 Ryan Palmer 121
120 Keenan Holloway 120
120 Silverbullet  120
115 John Willemin 115
113 Justin Nevitt 113
113 Toan Nguyen 113
111 Carrie Zarrella 111
111 Leland Jordan 111
109 Anthony Ramos 109  
105 Billy Beeble 105
105 Ray Walker 105
104 Donald Utley 104
104 Ryan Gardiner 104
103 Michael Schaub 103  
103 Robert Perez 103
102 Ralph Johnson 102
101 Josh Bers 101
101 Kenneth Yambing 101
100 Franklin Khamvongsa 100  
100 Kelvin Estioko 100
99 Eric Johnson 99
96 Valerie Dachary 96
93 Bernard Bru 93
91 Drake Deming 91
91 Samantha Henri 91
90 Al Carbo 90  
90 Jason Clark 90
89 Allen Chiu 89
89 Marcus Allen 89
88 Jerod Davis 88
87 Austin Kindred 87  
87 Carson Baker 87
87 Curtis Adamo 87  
87 Michael Rodriguez 87
87 Richard Forman 87
84 Eric Kim 84
84 Phillip Shin 84
83 Mario Petrides 83
81 Ali Toth 81  
81 Justin Dean 81
81 Todd Bartnicki 81
79 Justin Maines 79  
78 Evangelo Banua 78
76 Viet Tu 76
75 Brian Adamson 75
72 Brandon Ecker 72
72 ScottiGee  72
68 Scott Merker 68
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Total Points First Name Last Name 3/24/2007 4/7/2007 5/12/2007 5/26/2007 6/9/2007 6/24/2007 7/7/2007 8/11/2007 8/18/2007 9/1/2007 9/23/2007
2007 Driver Points (Drop Lowest 4 Events - Dec with no points being abridged)

67 Giggles  67
66 TravisE  66  
64 Mary Dunham 64
64 Ross Lotharius 64
61 Ed Cutshall 61
61 Stephan McClellan 61
59 Pratik Dhora 59
58 George Bockelmann 58
58 Profb  58
56 Corey Lancaster 56
54 Matthew Phan 54
53 Michael Hartman 53
51 Jim Karamanis 51
50 Bao Le 50
49 Joyce Corbin 49
47 Justin Flanigin 47  
43 James Byess 43
42 Ahsan Sheikh 42  
42 Jack Gibson 42
41 Brian Murray 41
39 Scott Mack 39
35 JonnyD  35  
33 Ryan Davies 33
32 Tony Chen 32
29 Nikki Williamson 29
28 Tommy Monroe 28  
26 B-rad  26
25 Casey Rogers 25  
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